

COPC No. 10 of 2019

20.3.2019 Present: Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Let show cause notice be issued to the respondents, returnable for **14th May, 2019**. Steps for the service of the respondents be taken within three days.

(Surya Kant)
Chief Justice

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

March 20, 2019
(vikrant /yashwant)