

**COPC No. 10 of 2019**

**20.06.2019** Present: Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vinod Thakur and Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Addl. A.Gs. with Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Dy. A.G., for the respondent-State.

Mr. Vivek Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

Learned Additional Advocate General prays for adjournment. Not opposed. List on **27.06.2019**.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge**

**June 20, 2019**  
(sanjeev)