

Nirmla Devi v. B.K. Aggarwal

COPC No. 10 of 2019

6.9.2022

Present

Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Additional Advocate General with Ms. Svaneel Jaswal, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia, Assistant Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Y.W. Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to have instructions.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

September 6, 2022
(vikrant)