

Nirmla Devi vs. B.K. Aggarwal & anr.

COPC No.10/2019

9.1.2023

Present: Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. B.C. Verma and Mr. Rajan Kahol, Addl. AGs, for respondent No.1/State.

Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Learned counsel representing the petitioner prays for and is granted three weeks' time to move an application for permission to place on record additional documents. List thereafter.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

9th January, 2023
(CS)