

Nirmla Devi vs. B.K. Aggarwal and another

COPC No.10 of 2019

12.06.2023 Present

Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C.Verma, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Rahul Thakur, and Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the respondent-State.

Mr. Y.W.Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

CMP No.7014 of 2023

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and documents intended to be placed on record are ordered to be taken on record. The application stands disposed of.

COPC No.10 of 2019

List after four weeks, as prayed for by learned counsel for the parties.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

June 12, 2023
(shankar)