

Nirmala Deviv. B.K. Aggarwal

COPC No. 10 of 2019

18.7.2023 Present: Ms. Ritta Goswami, Senior Advocate with Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the State.

Mr. Gambhir Chauhan, Advocate vice counsel, for respondent No.2.

Since learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.2 is unavailable on account of personal difficulty, prayer has been made for adjournment. Prayer allowed as not opposed. List on 20.7.2023 alongwith COPC No. 11 of 2019.

July 18, 2023
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**