

Nirmala Devi vs. B.K. Aggarwal & Anr.

COPC No. 10 of 2019

20.7.2023 Present: Mr. Harish Kumar Verma, Advocate, vice Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No. 1-State.

Mr. Y.W. Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

Original Counsel for the petitioner is not available due to sudden demise of Mr. M.C. Mandhotra, Advocate. Therefore, as prayed, matter is adjourned.

In terms of order passed on previous date, list for consideration on **9th August, 2023.**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

July 20, 2023
(vs)