

Bansi Lal vs. B. K. Aggarwal & others

COPC No. 11 of 2019 a/w COPC
No. 10 of 2019

6.9.2023

Present: Ms. Reeta Goswami, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Gautam Sood, Mr. Rahul Thakur & Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, DAGs, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Y.W. Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 to 4.

Heard for some time. The record reveals that the plot of land for which the petitioner has made choice in terms of order dated 29.6.2017, passed by this Court, is in unauthorized occupation of some encroacher. Proceedings for eviction are stated to be pending against him. It is not understandable that the proceedings initiated in the year 2016 have not culminated even after lapse of seven years. Let the SDM, Gadsana, Rajasthan file his personal affidavit, detailing all the facts with respect to unauthorized occupation of the plot selected by the petitioner and the reasons for delay in final culmination of eviction proceedings. For this purpose, list on **4.10.2023**.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

6th September, 2023
(kck)