

**Bansi Lal Vs. B.K Aggarwal a/w connected matters**

**COPC No. 11 of 2019 a/w COPC No. 10 of 2019**

**05.03.2024** Present: Ms. Reeta Goswami, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar, and Mr. B.C Verma, Additional Advocate Generals, with Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Ganesh Barowalia, Advocate, vice for Mr. Y.W Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 to 4.

**CMP No. 2240 of 2024**

By way of instant application, prayer has been made on behalf of applicants/ respondents No. 2 & 4 for extension of time to comply with the order dated 03.01.2024. Though, having taken note of the fact that despite repeated opportunity aforesaid respondents have not been able to comply with order, there appears to be no justification to grant further time, but on the vehement request and by way of indulgence, last opportunity of four weeks', as prayed for, is granted to the applicants to comply with the mandate contained in judgment alleged to have been violated, failing which aforesaid respondents shall remain present in Court on the next date of hearing to explain that why they may not be punished for their having intentionally and willfully violated the mandate contained in judgment alleged to have been violated.

List on **09.04.2024**.

**March 5, 2024**  
(*Sunit*)

**(Sandeep Sharma),**  
**Judge**