

**Bansi Lal Vs. B.K Aggarwal a/w connected matter**

**COPC No. 11 of 2019 a/w COPC No. 10 of 2019**

**17.5.2024** Present: Ms. Reeta Goswami, Senior Advocate with Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates Generals, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent No. 1.

Mr. R.K. Gautam, Advocate with Mr. Sahil Dixit, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 to 4.

Learned counsel for the petitioner pray for  
and is granted two weeks time to file the reply.

**May 17, 2024**  
*Shamsh Tabrez*

**(Sandeep Sharma),  
Judge**