

**Bansi Lal vs. B.K. Aggarwal a/w connected matter
COPC No.11 of 2019 a/w COPC No.10 of 2019**

26.06.2024 Present: Ms. Reeta Goswami, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.1-State.

Mr. R.K. Gautam, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.2 to 4.

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, list after three weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

June 26, 2024
(Rishi)