

**Bansi Lal v. B.K. Aggarwal & Anr. a/w  
connected matter  
COPC No.11 of 2019 a/w COPC No.10 of 2019**

**05.09.2024** Present: Ms. Rekha Kumari, Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in both the petitions.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Mr. R.K. Gautam, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.2to 4.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that the petitioners have also filed an execution petition. She prays that it would be in the interest of justice, in case, hearing of the contempt proceedings are deferred by four weeks. Ordered accordingly.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

September 05, 2024  
(*Vinod*)